2022-05-13
Annex 1 to Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR20.0057/00
Page 1 of 9
 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Description
Installation Enclosures for Self Regulating Trace Heating, type 27-54**-****/**** are trace heater
accessories for use in Bartec trace heating systems.

 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
27 - 5 4 C 2 - 4 4 1 2 / E 2 0 *
A  B C D E  F G H I  J K L M
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
A Product group 27 Trace heating
B Product identifier 5 Installation material
C Design 4 Installation Enclosures
D Subtype
C
D
E
P
PBTC electronic thermostat
PBTW mechanical thermostat
ELL or ELS End of Line
PBS or PBM Power Box
E Rated voltage 2 ≤ 277 V
F Enclosure material
4
5
6
A
GRP material
Coated aluminium
Stainless steel
PS-E (GRP environmental protection cap)
G
Enclosure size
(minimum outer
dimensions)
2
3
4
5
7
8
A
122 x 120 x 90 mm (GRP, coated aluminum)
160 x 160 x 90 mm (GRP, coated aluminum)
220 x 120 x 90 mm (GRP, coated aluminum)
260 x 160 x 90 mm (GRP, coated aluminum)
150 x 150 x 100 mm (stainless steel)
200 x 200 x 120 mm (stainless steel)
Cylindrical Ø 50 mm x 80 mm (PS-E)
H
Number of entries
for trace heater
1
2
3
one entry
two entries
three entries
I
Type of entry
device for trace
heater
1
2
3
TG-P-1, TG-H-1, FG-S-1 or FG-S-C
PS-120-2
PS-120-3
J Affixed components
0
1